

Lakewood Civil Service Commission

Tuesday, July 02, 2024 9:30 a.m. Lakewood Police Department 9401 Lakewood Dr SW Lakewood, WA 98499

Present: Commissioner Gayle Selden, Commissioner Larry Woods, City Attorney Heidi Wachter, Civil Service Secretary-Chief Examiner Tracey Freeman, Captain Jeremy Prater

MINUTES

Call to Order

Commissioner Gayle Selden called the meeting to order at 9:30 a.m.

Approval of Minutes

It was moved and seconded to approve the minutes for the May 2, 2024, meeting. The motion carried unanimously.

Unfinished Business

N/A

New Business

Certification of Court Compliance Officer COURT COMPLIANCE OFFICER ELIGIBILITY LIST

Lakewood Civil Service Commission.

The following is a true and certified list of the final standing of those candidates who qualified for the position of Court Compliance Officer and their dates of expiration from this list:

- 1. Hatcher, Lorenzo 7/2/25
- 2. Hopkins, Brandon 7/2/25

2 Males, 1 White, 1 2+

It was moved and seconded to approve the Court Compliance Officer Eligibility List. The motion carried unanimously.

Examiner's Report

- A Captains promotional process to create an eligibility list will start in the coming months.
- Resuming the Detectives promotional process from the summer of 2023.

It was moved and seconded to adjourn the meeting. The motion passed unanimously.

The meeting ended at 9:36 a.m.

Approved by:

See below, Gayle Selden	
Eileen Bisson, Commission Chair	Date
Tracey Digitally signed by Tracey Freeman Date: 2024.11.18 10:54:51-08'00'	
Tracev Freeman, Secretary-Chief Examiner	Date

City Hall is accessible to persons with disabilities. Equipment is available for the hearing impaired. Persons requesting special accommodation should contact the Civil Service Secretary-Chief Examiner at 253-589-2489 as soon as possible in advance of the meeting so that an attempt to provide the special accommodation can be made.

Signature: Gayle Selden (Nov 18, 2024 10:27 PST)

Email: gayle@edseldenc1.com